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ALABAMA

Mr. Jerry L. Bassett 
Senior Counsel

Legislative Services Agency

State House, Suite 207
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
UNITED STATES
Phone: (334) 261-0600
Fax: (334) 242-4358
Email: jbassett@lsa.state.al.us

Representative Howard Sanderford 
Alabama House of Representatives

State House, Room 413-C
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
Phone: (334) 261-0444
Fax: (334) 242-4759
Email: hs1989@aol.com

Mr. Cam Ward 
Director

Alabama Bureau of Pardons and Paroles

100 Capitol Commerce Boulevard
Suite 310
Montgomery, AL 36117
Phone: (334) 242-8700
Fax: (334) 306-3188
Email: cam.ward@paroles.alabama.gov

ALASKA

Senator Gary Stevens 
Alaska Senate

Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-4925
Fax: (907) 465-3517
Email: Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov
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CALIFORNIA

Assemblymember Mike Gipson 
Democratic Caucus Chair

California State Assembly

State Capitol, Room 3173
P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2064
Fax: (916) 319-2164
Email: Assemblymember.Gipson@assembly.ca.gov

CONNECTICUT

Honorable Patrick L. Carroll III
Chief Court Administrator

Supreme Court of Connecticut

Supreme Court Building
231 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 757-2100
Fax: (860) 757-2130

Representative Robert Godfrey 
Deputy Speaker Pro Tempore

Connecticut General Assembly

Legislative Office Building
Room 4107
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8500
Email: Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov

Representative Kevin Ryan 
House Deputy Speaker

Connecticut General Assembly

Legislative Office Building
Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8585
Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

DELAWARE

Ms. Helene M. Keeley 
Deputy Director

Delaware State Lottery

1575 McKee Road
Suite 102
Dover, DE 19904
UNITED STATES
Phone: (302) 739-5291
Email: helene.keeley@delaware.gov

Senator Bryan Townsend 
Senate Majority Leader

Delaware General Assembly

411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE 19901
UNITED STATES
Phone: (302) 744-4165
Email: Bryan.Townsend@delaware.gov

IDAHO

Representative Clark Kauffman 
Idaho House of Representatives

State Capitol Building
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0038
UNITED STATES
Phone: (208) 332-1182
Fax: (208) 332-5397
Email: ckauffman@house.idaho.gov

The Honorable Lawrence Wasden 
Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

700 West Jefferson Street, Suite 210
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720
UNITED STATES
Phone: (208) 334-2400
Fax: (208) 854-8071
Email: lawrence.wasden@ag.idaho.gov
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ILLINOIS

The Honorable Kwame Raoul 
Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (312) 814-3000
Email: kraoul@ag.state.il.us

IOWA

The Honorable Paul Pate 
Secretary of State

State of Iowa

Lucas Building, First Floor
321 East 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
Phone: (515) 281-6230
Fax: (515) 242-5952
Email: sos@sos.iowa.gov

KANSAS

Mr. Jay Scott Emler 
Deputy Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

120 SW 10 Avenue #2
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7354
Fax: (785) 271-3354
Email: Jay.emler@ag.ks.gov

The Honorable Laura Kelly 
Governor

Kansas Office of the Governor

300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 241-S
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-3232
Fax: (785) 296-5669
Email: lauren.fitzgerald@ks.gov

Ms. Vicki Schmidt 
Kansas Insurance Commissioner

Insurance Department

420 SW 9th Street
Topeka, KS 66612-1678
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-3071
Email: KID.commissioner@ks.gov

KENTUCKY

Representative Chad McCoy 
House Majority Whip

Kentucky House of Representatives

Capitol Annex, Room 370
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-2217
Email: chad.mccoy@lrc.ky.gov

Senator Robert Stivers 
Senate President

Kentucky Senate

Capitol Annex, Room 236
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-3120
Email: robert.stivers@lrc.ky.gov
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The Honorable David L. Williams 
Circuit Judge

Cumberland Circuit Court

112 Courthouse Square
P.O. Box 395
Burksville, KY 42717
UNITED STATES
Phone: (270) 864-2611
Email: sendavidlwilliams@icloud.com

MAINE

Representative Ryan Fecteau 
Speaker of the House

Maine State Legislature

Room 333, State House
2 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
Phone: (207) 287-1430
Fax: (207) 287-1456
Email: Ryan.Fecteau@legislature.maine.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Mr. Paul White 
Attorney

The Karol Group, Inc.

16 Cedar Hill Road
Dover, MA 02030
UNITED STATES
Phone: (617) 946-9700
Email: w.paul.white@gmail.com

MICHIGAN

Senator Ken Horn 
Michigan Senate

S-132 Capitol Bldg
PO Box 30036
Lansing, MI 48909-7536
UNITED STATES
Phone: (517) 373-1760
Fax: (517) 373-3487
Email: senkhorn@senate.michigan.gov

MINNESOTA

Senator Jeremy R. Miller 
Senate President

Minnesota Senate

3107 Minnesota Senate Bldg.
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-5649
Email: sen.jeremy.miller@senate.mn

MISSOURI

Ms. Cindy Kadlec 
Director

Joint Committee on Administrative Rules

State Capitol, Room B-8
201 West Capitol Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Phone: (573) 751-2443
Fax: (573) 751-2745
Email: ckadlec@senate.mo.gov

MONTANA

Mr. Joe Kolman 
Research Director

Montana Legislative Services Division

1301 East Sixth Avenue, Room 110
P.O. Box 201706
Helena, MT 59620
Phone: (406) 444-3747
Email: jkolman@mt.gov

NEVADA

Assemblyman Steve Yeager 
Speaker Pro Tempore

Nevada Assembly

401 South Carson Street
Room 3127B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8549
Email: Steve.Yeager@asm.state.nv.us
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

Senator Lou D'Allesandro 
New Hampshire General Court

State House, Room 117
107 N Main St
Concord, NH 03301-4951
UNITED STATES
Phone: (603) 271-2117
Email: lou.dallesandro@leg.state.nh.us

Representative Lucy McV. Weber 
New Hampshire General Court

217 Old Keene Road
Walpole, NH 03608
Phone: (603) 271-3661
Email: lwmcv@comcast.net

NEW MEXICO

The Honorable Maggie Oliver 
Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300
Santa Fe, NM 87501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (505) 827-3600
Email: theresa.romero@state.nm.us

NORTH CAROLINA

Representative Julia C. Howard 
North Carolina House of Representatives

302 Legislative Office Building
300 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, NC 27603
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-5904
Fax: (919) 733-3113
Email: Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov

The Honorable Bob C. Hunter 
Chairman

North Carolina Property Tax Commission

441 Forest Heights Drive
Marion, NC 28752
UNITED STATES
Phone: (828) 442-7220
Email: rchunter44@gmail.com

Representative Tim Moore 
Speaker of the House

North Carolina House of Representatives

2304 Legislative Building
16 West Jones Street
Raleigh, NC 27601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-3451
Fax: (919) 733-2599
Email: Tim.Moore@ncleg.gov

NORTH DAKOTA

Speaker Kim Koppelman 
Speaker of the House

North Dakota House of Representatives

State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Email: kkoppelman@nd.gov

The Honorable Wayne Stenehjem 
Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Phone: (701) 328-2210
Fax: (701) 328-2226
Email: ndag@nd.gov
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OHIO

Ms. Sima Merick 
Executive Director

State Emergency Management Agency

2855 West Dublin-Granville Road
Columbus, OH 43235
Phone: (614) 889-7150
Fax: (614) 561-6298
Email: ohioema@dps.ohio.gov

The Honorable Gene Zmuda 
Judge

Sixth District Court of Appeals

1 Government Center
Toledo, OH 43604
UNITED STATES
Phone: (419) 213-4755
Email: gzmuda@co.lucas.oh.us

OKLAHOMA

Senator Greg Treat 
Senate President Pro Tempore

Oklahoma Senate

Room 422
2300 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
UNITED STATES
Phone: (405) 521-5632
Email: greg.treat@oksenate.gov

ONTARIO

Speaker Ted Arnott 
Speaker of the Legislative Assembly

Ontario Legislative Assembly

Room 180, Main Legislative Building
Queen's Park
Toronto, ON M7A 1A2
CANADA
Phone: (416) 325-3880
Fax: (416) 325-6649
Email: ted.arnott@pc.ola.org

OREGON

The Honorable Kate Brown 
Governor

Oregon Office of the Governor

State Capitol, Suite 254
900 Court Street, Northeast
Salem, OR 97301
UNITED STATES
Phone: (503) 378-4582
Fax: (503) 378-8970

PENNSYLVANIA

Representative Ryan E. Mackenzie 
Pennsylvania General Assembly

160A East Wing
P.O. Box 202134
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Phone: (717) 787-1000
Fax: (717) 782-2893
Email: rmackenzie@pahousegop.com

Ms. Paige Reigner 
Legislative Manager

Pennsylvania General Assembly

 PA

RHODE ISLAND

Representative Marvin L. Abney 
Rhode Island General Assembly

82 Smith Street
Providence, RI 02903
UNITED STATES
Phone: (401) 222-1478
Email: mabney@rilegislature.gov

Representative Carlos Tobon 
Rhode Island General Assembly

30 Bloomingdale Avenue
Pawtucket, RI 02860
Email: rep-tobon@rilegislature.gov
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SOUTH CAROLINA

Representative Thomas E. Pope 
House Speaker Pro Tempore

South Carolina House of Representatives

505 Blatt Building
P.O. Box 11867
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 734-2701
Email: TommyPope@schouse.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA

Senator Gary L. Cammack 
Senate Majority Leader

South Dakota Senate

State Capitol
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (605) 773-3821
Email: gary.cammack@sdlegislature.gov

TENNESSEE

Representative Cameron Sexton 
Speaker of the House

Tennessee House of Representatives

Suite 600 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
UNITED STATES
Phone: (615) 741-2343
Fax: (615) 253-0230
Email: rep.cameron.sexton@capitol.tn.gov

Senator Bo Watson 
Tennessee Senate

706 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
UNITED STATES
Phone: (615) 741-3227
Fax: (615) 253-0280
Email: sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov

UTAH

Senator Stuart Adams 
Senate President

Utah Senate

320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1035
Fax: (801) 326-1475
Email: jsadams@le.utah.gov

WASHINGTON

Senator Sam Hunt 
Washington Senate

PO Box 40422
Olympia, WA 98504-0422
UNITED STATES
Phone: (360) 786-7642
Email: sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov

WISCONSIN

Senator Joan A. Ballweg 
Wisconsin Senate

409-S State Capitol
PO Box 7882
Madison, WI 53707-7882
UNITED STATES
Phone: (608) 266-0751
Fax: (608) 282-3641
Email: Joan.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov
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